Form 4.20

S595/99

For official use

Rule 4.34-CVL  The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

3252878

Name of Company

{a) Insert full name of

company | (JCOMPUTER HORIZONS E-SOLUTIONS {(EUROPE) LIMITED

(b) Insert fult namessy  1/AVe (°) R W J Long
and address{es) Richard LO]’lg’ & Co

Castlegate House
36 Castle Street
Hertford $G14 1HH

© nsetdate  The liquidator(s) of the company attach a statement of the company's affairs as at () 22
December 2004

Signed A Date 44 “ l°(
P " \ -
resenter's name, —
address and reference For Official Use
ifaw) R W J Long Liguidation Section Post Room

Richard Long & Co
Castlegate House
36 Castle Street
Hertford SGl14 1HH

AABITIX1* 0642

COMPANIES HOUSE 1401105




-

{1) These details will be the
same as those shown on the
top of the winding-up
petiton

Delete exceptincase of @
winding-up by the Court.

(2 Insert nama of company

{3) Delste except whera an
admin:straton order has
been made.

(41 Delete except for &
winding-up by the court

5) Delete except where a
first creditors’ meeting is (o
be he'd

63 Delete except for
creditors voluntary windirig-
up final meeting

{¥i Appigs oniy to an
acmimistraton ordes or
windirg-up by the courl.

8 Ingert L1l name and
accugation

{81 Insert futi address

Form 4.19
IN THE MATTER of
COMPUTER HORIZONS E-SOLUTIONS {(EUROPE) LIMITED
AND
IN THE MATTER of the Insolvency Act 1986
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF ¥ COMPUTER HORIZONS E-SOLUTTIONS (EUROPE)

LIMITED

onthe AB December 2004

® the data-of the-acministration-order]

“) lthe-ate-of the-winding up order} the-date directed by-the-Official-Receiver]

) fthe-date of the opinion-formed by-the-iquidator under-seotion-85.of the Inscivency-Act 1986]

! [the date of the resolution for winding-up]

Affidavit

(This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths (or an
officer of the Court duly authorised to administer oaths)™” when you have completed the rest of
this form.)

) ® Michael Shea

of @ 6A Loveland Street

Madiscn
New Jersey 07940, USA

make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereio and marked are to the best of my
knowledge and a belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named
company as at 22 December 2004

® Ithe date of the resolution for winding-up]

and that the company carried on business as a computar related consultancy,

Latterly dormant ﬂ()
Signature(s)

Date /2f0 8¢ . _

Before me  ipp edarecel Michgel TS hea

A Solicitor or Commissioner of caths

Before swearing the affidavit the Socliciter or Commissioner is paricularly requested to make
sure that the fuli name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-cut or other aiterations in the print form. A deficiency in the affitavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court and will nead to be resworn.

= v ’ ’%//w

Sworn at

£

EAN S, D'AG STINO
~/NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 28, 2008




A — Summary of assets

Assets

Assets specifically pledged:-

NIL

Assets not specifically pledged.-

Cash and cash eguivalents
VAT Refund due

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature W /‘Q ﬂ\ Date
v

Book Value | Estimated to
£ Realise
£
4,815 4,815
167 167
£ 4,982 4,982
J.;L/ao/o‘f




A1 - Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabifities

Preferential Creditors:-
N/A

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by a floating charge:-

N/A

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets available
for non-preferential creditors

Non-preferential claims:-

Computer Horizons Corp

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital:-

1,000 £1 ordinary shares

Estimated total (deficiency)/surplus as regards members

Estimated to

Realise
£

4,982

Nil

4,982

Nil

4,982

{4,145,766)

(4,140,784)

{1,000)

(4,141,784)

Signature WOQ W—‘«. Date ’9"/'10/0""




Wofwla o0

% Q“.%\é aineubis

¥en ‘ovnL0 Awsisp maN ‘sayet

dIc) SUOZTICH

99LGFT’Y UTERIUNOW ‘24AY PTeTIwooTd PTO 6F xaindwo)
3
Ajunoas uanb 10)palo Ag pIBY 3 (apooisod yum) eLeo 1o
Joanea | Aiunoas ajeq Ajunoas Aue jo s|ielaqg 199p JO JuUNowy ssalppy JO}IpaIo JO BWeN

‘uoissessod s Auedwoo ayj ul Apadosd JaAo o) jo uoiusias Bulwie|d si0)IpaId pue SOOIAISS U0 spooB Jo Ajddns ay) o soueape ui pled
sjunowe Buiwied SIaWolsnd pue sjuawsalbe ajes [eUONIPUOD Jo Buisea) |apeyd ‘eseyoind-ally Jepun sio}pald Ajljuapl snw NOA 830N

sJio)ipaln Auedwo)

d



